Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties’ candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
DECIDED VOTER (Leaners Included)
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 974 127 93 89 354 225 86 274 426 269 492 482
Weighted Base 920 126 90* 61* 348 230 65* 270 376 268 457 463
The Conservative Party 248 41 42 19 100 22 23 47 114 85 128 120
27% 33% 47% 31% 29% 10% 36% 18% 30% 31% 28% 26%
E ACDE E E E G G
The Liberals 330 33 25 18 159 68 26 106 119 104 174 156
36% 26% 28% 29% 46% 30% 39% 39% 32% 39% 38% 34%
ABCE H
The New Democratic Party 159 32 16 18 61 20 12 57 60 40 62 97
17% 26% 18% 29% 18% 9% 18% 21% 16% 15% 14% 21%
E E DE E E J
The Bloc Québécois 101 0 0 0 0 101 0 34 41 26 54 48
1% - - - - 44% - 12% 1% 10% 12% 10%
ABCDF
The Green Party 37 8 4 2 15 7 1 14 18 5 20 17
4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% 4% 4%
|
Other party 44 11 2 4 13 11 3 12 24 8 19 25
5% 9% 3% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 5%
D
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Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties’ candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (Leaners Included)
Unweighted Base 1059 132 100 100 385 241 101 297 457 295 520 539
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 404 294 483 517
The Conservative Party 248 41 42 19 100 22 23 47 114 85 128 120
25% 31% 43% 28% 26% 9% 30% 16% 28% 29% 26% 23%
E CDE E E E G G
The Liberals 330 33 25 18 159 68 26 106 119 104 174 156
33% 25% 26% 26% 42% 28% 33% 36% 29% 35% 36% 30%
ABCE
The New Democratic Party 159 32 16 18 61 20 12 57 60 40 62 97
16% 24% 17% 26% 16% 8% 15% 19% 15% 14% 13% 19%
DE E DE E E J
The Bloc Québécois 101 0 0 0 0 101 0 34 41 26 54 48
10% - - - - 41% - 1% 10% 9% 1% 9%
ABCDF
The Green Party 37 8 4 2 15 7 1 14 18 5 20 17
4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3%
|
Other party 44 11 2 4 13 11 3 12 24 8 19 25
4% 8% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5%
D
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 20 1 1 0 12 5 1 6 6 7 11 9
2% 1% 1% - 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Don't Know 35 1 4 5 11 8 5 15 9 9 9 26
3% 1% 4% 8% 3% 3% 6% 5% 2% 3% 2% 5%
AD A H J
Refused 26 3 2 2 8 4 6 2 12 9 7 19
3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 8% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4%
DE G G J
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Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties’ candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B 9] D E F G H |
DECIDED VOTER (Leaners Included)
| | | |
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 974 764 210 102 226 354 290 231 337 335
Weighted Base 920 725 194 93* 212 336 277 218 318 316
The Conservative Party 248 179 69 22 63 87 76 46 86 95
27% 25% 36% 24% 30% 26% 28% 21% 27% 30%
A G
The Liberals 330 272 58 31 87 110 100 85 98 124
36% 38% 30% 33% 41% 33% 36% 39% 31% 39%
B E H H
The New Democratic Party 159 133 26 20 26 64 49 37 53 54
17% 18% 13% 22% 13% 19% 18% 17% 17% 17%
D D
The Bloc Québécois 101 81 20 12 22 41 27 28 43 27
1% 11% 10% 12% 11% 12% 10% 13% 13% 9%
The Green Party 37 30 7 3 5 13 15 8 22 6
4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 7% 2%
|
Other party 44 30 14 5 8 22 10 14 15 9
5% 4% 7% 5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 5% 3%
|
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Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties’ candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (Leaners Included)
Unweighted Base 1059 830 229 116 251 382 307 259 360 350
Weighted Base 1000 791 209 106 235 363 294 246 340 329
The Conservative Party 248 179 69 22 63 87 76 46 86 95
25% 23% 33% 21% 27% 24% 26% 19% 25% 29%
A G G
The Liberals 330 272 58 31 87 110 100 85 98 124
33% 34% 28% 29% 37% 30% 34% 35% 29% 38%
H
The New Democratic Party 159 133 26 20 26 64 49 37 53 54
16% 17% 12% 19% 11% 18% 17% 15% 16% 17%
D D
The Bloc Québécois 101 81 20 12 22 41 27 28 43 27
10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 9% 11% 13% 8%
The Green Party 37 30 7 3 5 13 15 8 22 6
4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 6% 2%
|
Other party 44 30 14 5 8 22 10 14 15 9
4% 4% 7% 4% 3% 6% 3% 6% 5% 3%
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 20 18 2 4 5 7 4 5 8 3
2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Don't Know 35 28 7 6 9 12 7 14 10 5
3% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2%
|
Refused 26 20 6 3 9 7 6 9 4 5
3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2%
H
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As you may know, the new Conservative Party of Canada is currently involved in choosing a new leader for their party who will face Paul Martin and the Liberal Party in the next Federal Election campaign. Of the

following three Conservative Party leadership candidates, which one do you want to be leader? [ASKED ONLY AMONG SELF-IDENTIFIED CONSERVATIVE SUPPORTERS]

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Decided Conservative Party Voters or Leaners
Unweighted Base 967 155 176 93 375 66 102 186 443 325 519 448
Weighted Base 896 149 171 63* 367 69* 78* 181 393 310 491 405
Stephen Harper, former leader of the 410 94 113 36 131 16 20 82 169 152 251 159
Alliance Party
46% 63% 66% 58% 36% 24% 25% 45% 43% 49% 51% 39%
DEF DEF DEF K
Tony Clement, a former Ontario Cabinet 153 19 8 6 93 11 17 29 69 53 78 75
Minister
17% 12% 5% 10% 25% 16% 22% 16% 18% 17% 16% 19%
B ABC B ABC
Belinda Stronach, former CEO of Magna 232 24 44 12 96 31 26 46 114 70 110 122
International
26% 16% 26% 19% 26% 44% 34% 26% 29% 22% 22% 30%
A A ABCD AC | J
Don't know/Refused 101 13 6 9 47 12 15 23 42 36 52 49
1% 8% 3% 14% 13% 17% 19% 13% 1% 11% 11% 12%
B B B AB
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As you may know, the new Conservative Party of Canada is currently involved in choosing a new leader for their party who will face Paul Martin and the Liberal Party in the next Federal Election campaign. Of the
following three Conservative Party leadership candidates, which one do you want to be leader? [ASKED ONLY AMONG SELF-IDENTIFIED CONSERVATIVE SUPPORTERS]

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |

Base: Decided Conservative Party Voters or Leaners
Unweighted Base 967 710 257 81 226 388 272 176 327 368
Weighted Base 896 667 229 73* 205 360 258 158 300 347
Stephen Harper, former leader of the 410 301 109 29 93 167 120 66 137 168
Alliance Party

46% 45% 48% 39% 46% 47% 47% 42% 46% 48%
Tony Clement, a former Ontario Cabinet 153 114 39 13 36 56 48 31 46 62
Minister

17% 17% 17% 18% 17% 16% 19% 20% 15% 18%
Belinda Stronach, former CEO of Magna 232 183 49 17 50 94 71 39 82 85
International

26% 27% 22% 23% 24% 26% 27% 25% 27% 25%
Don't know/Refused 101 70 31 14 26 42 19 22 36 32

1% 10% 14% 19% 13% 12% 7% 14% 12% 9%

F
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